a.	 Interest rate risk

Corporate debt facility

As at 30 June 2016, the Senior
Debt Facility Agreement with the
Commonwealth Bank of Australia
(“CBA”) has a limit of $45m which
reverts to $35m as at 31 August 2016.
The maturity date of this facility is 1
January 2017. Subsequent to balance
date on 10 August 2016, a new Senior
Debt Facility Agreement with a limit of
$60m and an expiry date of 10 August
2019 was entered into with CBA (refer
Note 25). This Facility is primarily to be
used for working capital and general
corporate purposes but also provides
for other sub-facilities including bank
guarantees, a business card facility and
a lease finance facility. Interest on the
Facility is charged at a floating rate plus
a margin.

   CSG 15|16 ANNUAL REPORT  61

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2016

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
2016

$000’s
2015

$000’s

 Impact on Income
Statement

Impact on Equity Impact on Income
Statement

Impact on Equity

Increase/
(decrease) on profit

Increase/
(decrease) on equity

Increase/
(decrease) on profit

Increase/
(decrease) on equity

Interest Rates:

100 bps increase:

Cash flow sensitivity:

Impact on interest income on cash 218 218 208 208

Impact on interest expense on loans (2,192) (2,192) (1,774) (1,774)

Impact on cash flows from
derivative

1,641 1,641 1,110 1,110

Fair value sensitivity:

Impact on derivative fair value at
balance date

3,492 3,492 2,729 2,729

Total impact 3,159 3,159 2,273 2,273

Interest Rates:

100 bps decrease:

Cash flow sensitivity:

Impact on interest income on cash (218) (218) (208) (208)

Impact on interest expense on loans 2,192 2,192 1,774 1,774

Impact on cash flows from
derivative

(1,641) (1,641) (1,110) (1,110)

Fair value sensitivity:

Impact on derivative fair value at
balance date

(3,492) (3,492) (2,729) (2,729)

Total impact (3,159) (3,159) (2,273) (2,273)

Lease financing facilities – New Zealand

On 20 April 2016, the Group completed
the refinancing of the CBA Cash
Advance Facility into the CSG Finance
NZ Trust securitisation funding facility
provided by Westpac. In conjunction
with the refinancing, the funding
limit under the Westpac facility was
increased from NZ$95m to NZ$115m
and the availability period for writing
new business was extended 12 months
until 15 April 2018, with a final maturity
date of 15 April 2020. Interest on the
CSG Finance NZ Trust securitisation
funding facility is charged at a floating
rate plus a margin, and re-prices on